

## TOWN OF MOCKSVILLE FEE SCHEDULE 2023-2024

CEMETERY				
Columbarium niche				
Level 1 (Lowest Level) \$726				
Level 2 \$826				
Level 3 \$926				
Level 4 (Highest Level) \$1026				
Note: \$26.00 recording fee				
Grave Marker Deposit\$350				
Grave plots Town Residents \$626				
(One plot per resident may be purchased at this price)				
Non-residents \$1226				
(And additional plots for residents)				
Note: \$26.00 recording fee				
Urn garden Town residents\$526				
Non-residents \$826				
Note: \$26.00 recording fee				
ANNEXATIONS FEES\$350				
CODE ENFORCEMENT				
Mowing Nuisance Single Lot \$200.00				
Mowing Nuisance Double Lot \$400.00				
Clearing Nuisance Lot – Minimum 2 hours Per Occurrence				
Clearing Nuisance Lot – Labor \$75.00				
Clearing Nuisance Lot – Dump Truck \$70.00				
Clearing Nuisance Lot – Back Hoe\$ \$75.00				
Clearing Nuisance Lot – Bush Hog & Tractor \$75.00				
Clearing Nuisance Lot – Skid Steer \$85.00				
Clearing Nuisance Lot – Motor Grader \$100.00				
Clearing Nuisance Lot – ½ Ton Truck \$25.00				
Clearing Nuisance Lot – ¾ Ton Truck \$30.00				
Clearing Nuisance Lot – 1 Ton Truck \$35.00				
Clearing Nuisance Lot – Wood Chipper \$55.00				
Clearing Nuisance Lot – Chainsaw \$20.00				
Clearing Nuisance Lot – Generator \$50.00				
Clearing Nuisance Lot – Light Tower \$25.00	-			
FIRE				
Opening Hydrant \$100				

MISCELLANEOUS			
Returned check fee	\$25		
Returned payment via online	\$15		
Code Ordinance Book	\$50		
Code ordinance Book	400		
PUBLIC RECORD REQUESTS			
Special Service Charge (after 4 hours)	\$25/hour		
Paper Reproduction Costs	.25 per copy		
PARKS AND GROUNDS			
All shelter rentals by <b>Town Residents</b> ( <b>Inside</b>	48hr notice is required to rent shelters		
<b>Town Limits Only</b> ) are discounted at a rate of 50%.	Shelters are only available for rent:		
<b>Town Residents</b> Shelter rental 4 hours or less \$30	Morning: 10am to 2pm OR		
(Shelter #4 \$17.50 – no restrooms)	Afternoon 3pm to 7pm		
<b>Town Residents</b> Shelter rental more than 4hrs \$50	*Additional \$10 for shelter rentals before 10am &		
10 m residente suchei fentai more dian 4ms \$30	after 7pm		
	The full day fee will be charged for all rentals that		
	include Morning and Afternoon times.		
Shelter rental 4 hours or less	\$60 (Shelter $#4 = $35 - \text{no restrooms}$ )		
Shelter rental more than 4 hours	\$120		
Rich Park Rental (Entirely)	\$1,000		
Softball Field	Tournament Rate:\$150 per day; Monday -Thursday		
	Tournament Rate:\$150 on day one and each		
	consecutive day thereafter is \$100 per day with a		
	utility fee of \$30 per hour 6pm-10pm; Monday-		
	Sunday		
	Daily Non-Tournament Rate:\$15 per hour with a three hour minimum; 8am to 5pm		
	Nightly Rental Rate: \$30 per hour with a three hour		
	minimum; 6pm to 10pm		
	After hours field prep fee; \$25 per hour with a two		
	hour minimum (daily/tournament rentals only)		
Baseball Field Rental	Tournament Rate:\$250 on day one and each		
	consecutive day thereafter is \$200 per day with a		
	utility fee of \$30 per hour 6pm-10pm; plus \$100		
	deposit		
	Nightly Rental Rate: \$30 per hour with a three hour		
	minimum; 6pm to 10pm		
	Daily Non-Tournament Rental Rate:\$20 per hour		
	with a three hour minimum; 8am to 5pm		
	After hours field prep fee; \$25 per hour with a two		
	hour minimum (daily/tournament rentals only)		
Tennis Courts – Rental /Reservation	\$4.00 ========		
Two hour reservation session	\$4.00 per court		
League Fee- up to eight weeks  Tournament Fee – up to three days	\$30 per person \$150 per weekend		
Tournament ree – up to three days	\$150 per weekend		
PHOTOCOPIES			
Double sided black and white copies	\$.25 per side		
Single sided black and white copies	\$.25 per side \$.25 per page		
Certified Copies	1st page \$3.00 / each additional page \$1.00		
	1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		

PERMITS/LICENSES			
Parade Permit		\$0	
Event Permit		·	
	wnbroker License \$250		
xicab License \$250			
Taxicab Driver Permit		\$50	
Electronic Gaming Establishment License		\$250	
		\$250	
Adult Performer Permit		\$50	
COLIDANA CIDE			
SOLID WASTE	Φ <i>F</i>	2.1 (	
Mulch/Leaf Compost/	\$5 per scoop + \$25 Delivery fee (if needed)		
Drop Off Fees	\$10.00 Pick Up \$20.00 trailer load up to 16'		
		\$30.00 truck and trailer together  **No commercial tandem dump trucks allowed for drop off except Town of Mocksville**	
		(Town residents may drop off one load per month-	
Solid Wests Landfill and Deavels Foos	free of charge) \$15.40 per month		
Solid Waste – Landfill and Recycle Fees  STREET SIGNS	\$13.40 per month		
Intersecting Public Roads	\$Cost		
Stop Signs for Private Streets	\$Cost		
Stop Signs for Private Streets Street Name Changes	\$Cost		
	\$Cost		
Street Name Sign at Intersection of Public	\$Cost		
And Private Street			
Handicap Signs / Purchased from Public Works	Φ.Ο.		
Reserved Parking w/Handicap symbol	\$Cost		
Maximum Penalty \$250.00	\$Cost		
Post	\$20		
CHAMBE CONTROLLERON			
SEWER CONNECTION	Town Price	Contractor Price	
4" Sewer Connection Fee	\$1,650	\$975	
6" Sewer Connection Fee	\$3,500	\$1100	
8" Sewer Connection Fee	N/A	\$1225	
	T		
FIRE CONNECTION	Town Price	Contractor Price	
4" Fire Connection Fee	\$3,950	\$1,000	
6" Fire Connection Fee	\$4,700	\$1,050	
	T		
WATER CONNECTION	Town Price	Contractor Price	
3/4 "Water Connection Fee	\$1,650	\$975	
1" Water Connection Fee	\$2,300	\$1,000	
1 ½" Water Connection Fee	\$3,150	\$1,025	
2" Water Connection Fee	\$4,700	\$1,050	
3" Water Connection Fee	N/A	\$1,100	
4" Water Connection Fee	N/A	\$1,150	
6" Water Connection Fee	N/A	\$1,200	
8" Water Connection Fee	N/A	\$1,250	
10" Water Connection Fee	N/A	\$1,300	
12" Water Connection Fee	N/A	\$1,350	

Deposit	\$200
Meter Calibration	\$75
Meter lock or remove	\$60
Reconnect Fee (8 am to 5 pm weekdays)	\$35
Second Trip Cut on Fee	\$35
(If water is left on in house and 2 <sup>nd</sup> trip is required)	1
Late Penalty	\$25
Replace Damaged Meters	\$125 plus market cost
Meter Tampering	\$250
WATER & SEWER RATES	
Inside: 0 - 3000	
Water	to \$38.56
Sewer	to \$41.81
Per 1000 Gallons after minimum: Water	to \$5.47
Sewer	to \$6.41
Outside: 0 - 3000	
Water	to \$66.96
Sewer	to \$82.88
Per 1000 Gallons after minimum: Water	to \$9.32
Sewer	to \$9.93